

Movimento clienti del periodo: 2024/2019 - Grumento-Lagonegro-Lauria

Anno	Mese	GRUMENTO (Pz)						LAGONEGRO (Pz)						LAURIA (Pz)					
		Italiani		Stranieri		Totale		Italiani		Stranieri		Totale		Italiani		Stranieri		Totale	
		Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze	Arrivi	Presenze
2024	1	412	1.340	11	137	423	1.477	959	1.140	42	57	1.001	1.197	209	404	20	47	229	451
2024	2	409	1.133	20	139	429	1.272	887	1.108	26	28	913	1.136	247	435	17	64	244	499
2024	3	341	1.234	16	195	357	1.429	1.041	1.255	83	128	1.124	1.383	232	439	31	123	283	562
2024	4	185	779	10	98	195	877	974	1.147	75	103	1.049	1.250	241	379	51	141	292	520
2024	5	260	1.155	40	208	300	1.363	1.050	1.273	123	137	1.173	1.410	252	489	32	61	284	550
2024	6	233	903	16	184	249	1.087	1.394	1.614	136	147	1.530	1.761	325	687	35	56	380	743
2024	7	366	1.289	11	83	377	1.372	2.439	2.925	239	312	2.678	3.237	549	1.033	24	46	573	1.079
2024	8	544	2.087	26	87	570	2.174	4.236	5.461	220	261	4.456	5.722	983	1.991	48	62	1.031	2.053
2024	9	313	1.312	31	97	344	1.409	1.740	2.239	155	204	1.895	2.443	281	475	20	21	301	496
2024	10	355	1.082	15	117	370	1.199	1.560	2.001	119	130	1.679	2.131	208	375	20	29	228	404
2024	11	411	1.391	5	12	416	1.403	1.297	1.559	48	53	1.345	1.612	223	406	11	18	234	424
2024	12																		
Totale 2024		3.829	13.705	201	1.357	4.030	15.062	17.577	21.722	1.266	1.560	18.843	23.282	3.730	7.113	309	668	4.039	7.781
Diff. genn-nov 2024-2023		8,1%	19,9%	-23,0%	-3,6%	6,0%	17,3%	3,5%	1,1%	-12,8%	-22,3%	2,2%	-0,9%	0,2%	2,6%	18,8%	37,4%	1,4%	4,9%
Diff. genn-nov 2024-2019		117,1%	132,4%	265,5%	232,6%	121,6%	138,9%	76,2%	75,2%	69,9%	70,1%	75,7%	74,9%	18,3%	13,5%	41,1%	30,5%	19,8%	14,8%
2023	1	181	614	1	1	182	615	1.013	1.221	58	61	1.071	1.282	163	291	3	3	166	294
2023	2	316	573	13	34	329	607	1.313	1.729	30	35	1.343	1.764	213	313	2	2	213	315
2023	3	191	633	19	36	210	669	926	1.182	39	43	965	1.225	178	313	6	7	184	320
2023	4	211	819	3	20	214	839	1.167	1.470	100	129	1.267	1.599	243	397	13	15	256	412
2023	5	224	1.155	24	111	248	1.266	1.012	1.295	105	149	1.117	1.444	242	429	19	27	261	456
2023	6	258	1.012	11	46	269	1.058	1.471	1.871	139	152	1.610	2.023	250	417	19	20	269	437
2023	7	343	1.032	47	264	390	1.296	2.492	3.002	267	309	2.759	3.311	505	969	30	32	535	1.001
2023	8	613	2.085	83	437	696	2.522	3.701	4.872	214	236	3.915	5.107	939	1.886	71	158	1.010	2.044
2023	9	343	1.165	24	181	367	1.346	1.496	1.841	220	295	1.716	2.136	351	719	30	79	381	798
2023	10	571	1.390	25	206	596	1.596	1.428	1.756	155	402	1.583	2.158	379	652	50	100	429	752
2023	11	291	954	11	71	302	1.025	971	1.247	125	197	1.096	1.444	262	547	17	43	279	590
2023	12	511	1.183	28	277	539	1.460	1.294	1.473	92	143	1.386	1.616	232	563	18	35	250	598
Totale 2023		4.053	12.615	289	1.684	4.342	14.299	18.284	22.959	1.544	2.150	19.828	25.109	3.955	7.496	278	521	4.233	8.017
Diff. 2023-2022		6,4%	17,7%	110,9%	211,9%	10,0%	27,1%	36,5%	36,9%	38,7%	67,6%	36,7%	39,1%	119,2%	114,7%	157,4%	217,7%	121,4%	119,3%
Diff. 2023-2019		101,8%	94,3%	398,3%	272,6%	110,2%	105,9%	68,3%	70,1%	91,3%	118,9%	69,9%	73,5%	20,3%	16,2%	21,4%	-0,2%	20,4%	15,0%
2022	1	624	1.276	3	9	627	1.285	681	861	15	15	696	876	34	51			34	51
2022	2	145	613	10	54	155	667	829	971	24	31	853	1.002	33	44	1	1	34	45
2022	3	147	527	6	54	153	581	601	752	8	8	609	760	43	79			43	79
2022	4	224	776	8	45	232	821	762	928	55	58	817	986	104	213	5	10	109	223
2022	5	272	850	16	67	288	917	674	749	54	79	728	828	87	133	12	14	99	147
2022	6	189	644	17	60	206	704	920	1.032	137	165	1.057	1.197	188	386	15	17	203	403
2022	7	226	856	20	44	246	900	1.913	2.271	138	146	2.051	2.417	299	554	16	28	315	582
2022	8	687	1.887	28	98	715	1.985	2.916	4.044	162	224	3.078	4.268	527	1.295	13	14	540	1.309
2022	9	286	913	14	58	300	971	1.122	1.393	278	303	1.400	1.696	144	220	24	55	168	275
2022	10	592	1.324	11	44	603	1.368	1.362	1.711	171	177	1.533	1.888	204	280	8	8	212	288
2022	11	237	633	1	4	238	637	754	1.013	46	50	800	1.063	59	100	11	14	70	114
2022	12	180	415	3	3	183	418	863	1.045	25	27	888	1.072	82	137	3	3	85	140
Totale 2022		3.809	10.714	137	540	3.946	11.254	13.397	16.770	1.113	1.283	14.510	18.053	3.492	7.496	108	164	1.912	3.656
Diff. 2022-2021		23,3%	-3,4%	242,5%	174,1%	26,2%	-0,3%	38,5%	40,7%	126,7%	129,1%	42,7%	44,7%	-57,6%	-56,8%	-49,8%	-53,0%	-57,2%	-56,6%
2021	1	112	473	1	20	113	493	9	18			9	18	75	85			75	85
2021	2	135	578	7	41	142	619	19	21			19	21	244	492	127	254	371	746
2021	3	202	1.144	9	202	1.153	47	58				47	58	147	233			147	233
2021	4	186	932	4	56	190	988	19	37	5	5	24	42	125	222			125	222
2021	5	249	1.633	6	15	255	1.648	327	359	14	14	341	373	276	697			276	697
2021	6	189	839	3	3	192	842	716	788	23	23	739	811	369	875	4	4	373	879
2021	7	277	1.288	1	1	278	1.289	1.835	2.041	145	154	1.980	2.195	491	685	13	15	504	700
2021	8	729	1.922	7	28	736	1.950	3.312	4.592	114	144	3.426	4.736	1.306	2.545	46	49	1.352	2.594
2021	9	192	639	4	10	196	649	970	1.163	70	84	1.040	1.247	366	777	8	8	374	785
2021	10	466	647			466	647	1.031	1.267	56	58	1.087	1.325	396	580	10	10	406	590
2021	11	166	436	5	7	171	443	555	644	38	52	593	696	269	600	5	5	274	605
2021	12	185	565	2	7	187	572	835	928	26	26	861	954	188	288	2	4	190	292
Totale 2021		3.088	11.096	40	197	3.128	11.293	9.675	11.916	491	560	10.166	12.476	4.252	8.079	215	349	4.467	8.428
Diff. 2021-2020		164,6%	149,9%	-38,5%	-56,0%	153,9%	131,0%	33,5%	30,2%	56,4%	63,3%	34,4%	31,4%	77,2%	72,8%	97,2%	-6,4%	4,8%	67,0%
2020	1	136	327	9	86	145	413	536	694	18	26	554	720	144	236			144	236
2020	2	126	404	5	37	131	441	498	598	18	22	516	620	152	279	3	3	155	282
2020	3	34	169	1	34	35	203	94	115	3	3	97	118	62	104			62	104
2020	4	8	68			8	68												
2020	5	36	193	3	23	39	216	21	58			21	58	1	3			1	3
2020	6	58	246	3	6	61	252	114	162	1	1	115	163	151	238	5			